

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE WATER SEWER ADVISORY COUNCIL

Hendersonville Water Treatment Facility 4139 Haywood Rd | Mills River NC 28792 Monday, July 22, 2024 – 4:00 PM

MINUTES

Present: City of Hendersonville Council Member & Chair Jennifer Hensley, Town of Laurel Park Council

Member Paul Hansen, Town of Mills River Councilwoman Sandra Goode; Henderson County Water/Sewer Customer Representative Andrew Riddle; Partnership for Economic Development Representative Carsten Erkel, Chamber of Commerce Jay Frazier Town of Fletcher; Council

Member Sheila Franklin; Village of Flat Rock Council Member, Cheryl Stuller

Absent: County Commissioner & Vice Chairman Daniel Andreotta,

City of Saluda Council Member, Stan Walker

City of Hendersonville Water/Sewer Customer Representative Chuck McGrady

<u>Staff Present:</u> City Manager John Connet, City Clerk Jill Murray, Communications Manager Allison Justus,

Budget Manager Adam Murr, Public Service Director Brent Detwiler, and Utilities Director Adam

Steurer and others.

1. CALL TO ORDER

Chairman Jennifer Hensley called the meeting to order at 4:04 p.m. and welcomed those in attendance.

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Andrew Riddle, seconded by Sheila Franklin, to approve the agenda as presented. A unanimous vote of the Committee Members present followed. Motion carried.

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. Approval of the April 22, 2024 Minutes

Jay Frazier moved, seconded by Sheila Franklin, to approve the minutes of April 22, 2024 as presented. A unanimous vote of the Committee Members present followed. Motion carried.

4. OLD BUSINESS - None

5. NEW BUSINESS

A. Tour of French Broad River Pumping Station and Intake - City Staff, Black and Veatch, Crowder Construction

City staff, Black and Veatch, and Crowder Construction provided a brief tour of the nearby French Broad River Pumping Station and Intake site.

Facility.		
6.	OTHER BUSINESS - None	
7.	ADJOURNMENT	
There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 5:45 p.m.		
		Jennifer Hensley, City Council Member & Chairman
	ATTEST:	
	Jill Murray, City Clerk	

Afterwards, Ricky Levi, Water Treatment Facility Manager, lead us on a tour of the Water Treatment